Exeter News Wire Media Contact: Elizabeth Harris Vice President, National Marketing & Business Development Manager Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC (213) 254-2413

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Candice Price Joins Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC

Exeter 1031 Exchange Administration Group in San Diego

May 21, 2018--San Diego, California--Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC hires <u>Candice Price</u> as a 1031 Exchange Assistant. Ms. Price will be based out of the company's <u>Corporate Headquarters</u> <u>Office</u> located in San Diego, California.

Candice Price brings over 20 years of customer service experience and expertise to Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC. Candice started her career as an Escrow Assistant with Chicago Title in San Diego, CA.

"We are extremely excited to bring Candice onto our team. Her extensive background in customer service and work ethic makes her a wonderful addition to our ever expanding team of 1031 Exchange Specialists," said Maureen H. Brown, Senior Vice President, 1031 Exchange Administration Manager. She further stated, "Candice is one of the many additions we are making to our team as we continue to strengthen our operations in San Diego."

###

We Have Answers. Go Ahead, Ask.

Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC is a leading national provider of Qualified Intermediary, Exchange Accommodation Titleholding, and Advisory Exchange Services for individual, corporate and institutional clients throughout the United States and the world. Exeter administers all types of 1031 Exchange transactions, including Forward, Reverse and Improvement (Build-To-Suit or Construction) 1031 Exchange structures, for real estate both domestic and foreign.

Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC currently has national office locations in San Diego, Newport Beach, Los Angeles, California, as well as Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, Chicago, Illinois; Seattle, Washington. You can contact Exeter at any time, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year. Call Exeter 24/7 provides round-the-clock access to our Senior 1031 Exchange Advisors when you need them.